

## GoMo iPhone SE Giveaway September 2022



- 1. The promoter of this competition is eircom Limited trading as GoMo, a company incorporated in Jersey with registration number 116389 and having its registered office at 22 Grenville Street, St Helier, Jersey, JE4 8PX and having its principal place of business at 2022 Bianconi Avenue, Citywest Business Campus, Dublin 24, D24 HX03 ("GoMo Ireland"), who has sole responsibility for all elements of this GoMo Ireland competition (the "Competition").
- 2. The competition is open to all residents of the Republic of Ireland aged 18 years and over.
- 3. By entering this Competition, participants agree to these terms and conditions.
- 4. Employees of GoMo Ireland and its affiliates and their associated promotional partners, companies or suppliers and their immediate family members are not eligible to enter/win the Competition.
- 5. The Competition will be moderated and only legitimate entries will be accepted for entry, no inappropriate entries will be counted.
- 6. Only one entry is allowed per person.
- 7. The grand prize is an iPhone SE (x2).
- 8. The Competition must be entered via the GoMo Ireland Instagram Account or Facebook Account Username: @GoMoIreland with entries limited to one per user.
- 9. The Competition will close at 11:59pm on Friday, 2nd September 2022, and the winner of the Competition will be selected at random from all entries received up to that time.
- 10. GoMo Ireland may publish the name of the winners on its Instagram/Twitter or Facebook.
- 11. GoMo Ireland will notify the prize winner by means of a reply to their comment on the Competition post. If the winner fails to respond after being contacted or not before the deadline of 5pm on Friday, 9th September 2022, the prize will be forfeited.
- 12. In the event of any dispute regarding the rules, conduct or the results of the Competition, the decision of GoMo Ireland will be final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.



- 13. GoMo Ireland reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition and/or vary competition terms and conditions at any time without prior notice. Participation in the Competition denotes acceptance of these terms and conditions and any additional Competition specific terms and conditions, which may be advertised.
- 14. GoMo Ireland does not accept any responsibility whatsoever for any technical failure or malfunction or any other problem in any network, system, server, provider, delivery service or otherwise which may result in entries being lost or not properly registered or recorded and contestants hereby waive any claim whatsoever for any losses, costs, damages and expenses arising from any such problems.
- 15. Entrant details will not be used for any other purposes and will not be disclosed to any third parties by GoMo Ireland or its agents except in circumstances where you are the prize winner. In such instances, you will be required to provide further details to enable GoMo Ireland to facilitate delivery at your chosen address. You may receive communications from our delivery partner by way of updates on your delivery.
- 16. If, for some reason, the prize is not available, GoMo Ireland may, at its discretion, substitute a similar prize of equivalent value. No cash alternative will be offered.
- 17. These Competition terms and conditions shall be governed by the laws of Ireland and are subject to the jurisdiction of the Irish Courts.